
TECHNICAL DATA

SHEET

   6AA

                      ARCADE 3  MOTORISED SHUTTERS

       SUGGESTED PLAN DETAILS & BULKHEAD CLEARANCES

ARCO (QLD) has a continuous program of product development and reserves the right to change specifications at any time without notice

PLEASE NOTE:  1. IF INADEQUATE ACCESS IS PROVIDED ARCO (QLD) WILL NOT B E HELD RESPONSIBLE  FOR  MAINTENANCE OR THE COSTS INCURRED TO CREATE ADEQUATE ACCESS

                            2. ARCADE 3 ROLLER SHUTTERS WEIGH APPROXIMATELY 25kg/m². THEREFORE THE SHUTTERS MUST BE INSTALLED TO STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS, I.E. RHS STEEL POST,

                                CORE FILLED MASONARY, TILT UP CONCRETE PANELS

3. ALL STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS FOR BRACKETS AND SIDE GUIDES TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS

4. THE ABOVE DETAILS ARE ONLY APPLICABLE TO THE ARCADE 3  ROLLER SHUTTER

5. ALL WIRING AND SETTING OF LIMITS  BY OTHERS ( OPTIONAL)

Min. 200mm SIDE ROOM

REQUIRED ABOVE CEILING

(450mm RECOMMENDED)

TIMBER STUD OR STEEL BOX

SECTION FOR SIDE GUIDE

FIXING TO STOP 100mm ABOVE

BULKHEAD SOFFIT.  BY OTHERS

*Min.100mm CLEARANCE*Min.100mm CLEARANCE*Min.100mm CLEARANCE

Min. 450mm WIDE COLUMN

STEEL ANGLE FOR SIDE

GUIDE FIXING TO STOP

100mm ABOVE BULKHEAD

SOFFIT. BY OTHERS

STRUCTURAL COLUMN

TO Min. 1200mm ABOVE

OPENING HEIGHT

100 x 100 SHS POST FROM

FLOOR TO STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ABOVE BULKHEAD TO Min. 1200mm

ABOVE OPENING HEIGHT. BY OTHERS

Min. 200mm SIDE ROOM

REQUIRED ABOVE CEILING

(450mm RECOMMENDED)

105mm

35mm

PLAN

STADIUM - ROLLER GRILLE SIDE GUIDE

*  -  UP TO 3000mm DROP = 100mm

  -  UP TO 4000mm DROP = 125mm

  -  UP TO 5000mm DROP = 150mm

ARCO QLD TYPICAL DIMENTIONS REQUIRED FOR VARIUS DROP

Refer Diagrams

   (Sheet 5AA)

Drop height

Bundle Dia

Min Vertical Clearance

MOTOR ABOVE (mm)

Min Vertical Clearance

MOTOR BELOW (mm)

Min Vertical Clearance

MOTOR BEHIND (mm)

1800

  360

2100

  370

2700

  390

3000

400

3300

  410

3600

  420

3900

  430

4200

  440

4500

  450

2400

  380

1200

  860

  680

  885   890   895   900   905   910   915   920   925

1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200

  690   700   710   720   730   740   750   760   770

Min Total Horizontal Internal

Bulkhead Clearance Required

Refer to Sheet 5AA Drawings for Operational Clearances

INSIDE

OUTSIDE

INSIDE

PLASTER BOARD FINISH

FLUSH WITH SIDE GUIDE
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